505686273 09/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5733083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BILLY W CROCKETT	06/01/2016
BRADLEY A KRAMER	06/21/2016
PAUL E LARIMORE	06/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4505 OLD LAMAR AVENUE	
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8356459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5022650370
Email: JLSLaw@att.net
Correspondent Name: JOAN SIMUNIC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 443

Address Line 4: LAGRANGE, KENTUCKY 40031-0443

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN SIMUNIC	
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Simunic/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=US8356459CrockettAssignment#page1.tif source=US8356459KramerAssignment#page1.tif source=US8356459LarimoreAssignment#page1.tif source=US8356459LarimoreAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505686273 REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Patent Number

Issue date

22 January 2013

8,356,459

Application Number

11/851,701

Filing date

07 September 2007

First Named Inventor

Larimore

Title

Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for Food Packaging Films

Confirmation Number: 9788

Whereas, I, Billy W. Crockett, of Senatobia, MS, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for Food Packaging Films for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 07 September 2007, Application Number 11/851,701.

Whereas, Bryce Corporation, of Memphis, TN, herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 4505 Old Lamar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged. and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15 day of June, 2016, at J'00

(Signature)

Before me personally appeared said

and acknowledged the foregoing instruments be his free act and deed this day of 2014.

(Notary Public) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PATENT REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Patent Number : 8,356,459

Issue date : 22 January 2013

Application Number : 11/851,701 Confirmation Number: 9788

Filing date : 07 September 2007

First Named Inventor: Larimore

Title : Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for Food Packaging Films

Whereas, I, Bradley A. Kramer, of Houston, TX, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for Food Packaging Films for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 07 September 2007, Application Number 11/851,701.

Whereas, Bryce Corporation, of Memphis, TN, herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 4505 Old Lamar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of **one dollar** (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of the , 2016, at 2/15 pm.

(Signature)

State of / CLOS.) County of Harris

Before me personally appeared said Bradley A. Kramch

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this A

day of france, 20 16.

Seal

STEPHANIE R. LITTLE
Notary Public, State of Texas
No 14y Commission Expires
November 15, 2015

PATENT REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Patent Number

8,356,459

Issue date

22 January 2013

Application

Number

11/851,701

Confirmation Number:

9788

Filing date

07 September 2007

First Named Inventor

Larimore

Title : Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for

Food Packaging Films

Whereas, I, Paul E. Larimore, of Runaway Bay, TX, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Thermal Laminates and Laminating Method for Food Packaging Films for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 07 September 2007. Application Number 11/851,701.

Whereas, Bryce Corporation, of Memphis, TN, herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 4505 Old Lamar Avenue, Memphis, TN 38118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0959

Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2°0 day of 360, 2016, at

(Signature)

State of The State of County of The State of Sta

Before me personally appeared said PAVL E LARLINGE

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 200

day of TVARE, 20 15.

Sesi

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 09, 2018

My Hotary Public

Notary Public

CONNIE ALAINE RANDOLPH

PATENT REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 09/23/2019